

Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Berger Excavating		PirTano Construction		Bolder Contractors		R. A. Mancini		R. J. Underberg	
				Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended
1	Excavation/Backfill/Connections at Manhole A2 and Pit at STA 14+00	1	LS	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$25,000	\$25,000	\$44,410	\$44,410	\$40,000	\$40,000	\$25,000	\$25,000	\$680,000	\$680,000
2	Excavation/Backfill/Connections Pit at STA 25+20	1	LS	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$1	\$1	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$34,000	\$34,000	\$5,000	\$5,000
3	Excavation/Backfill/Connections STA 30+00	1	LS	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$19,000	\$19,000	\$21,730	\$21,730	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$25,000	\$25,000	\$5,000	\$5,000
4	Excavation/Trench Backfill/Connections STA 32+00	1	LS	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$28,000	\$28,000	\$100,540	\$100,540	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$28,000	\$28,000	\$5,000	\$5,000
5	Excavation/Trench Backfill/Connections Pit at STA 34+40	1	LS	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$6,500	\$6,500	\$1	\$1	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$30,000	\$30,000	\$5,000	\$5,000
6	Excavation/Trench Backfill/Connections Pit at STA 209+34	1	LS	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$6,500	\$6,500	\$1	\$1	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$35,000	\$35,000	\$5,000	\$5,000
7	Excavation/Trench Backfill/Connections Pit at STA 217+38	1	LS	\$40,000	\$40,000	\$58,000	\$58,000	\$146,450	\$146,450	\$40,000	\$40,000	\$55,000	\$55,000	\$5,000	\$5,000
8	Excavation/Trench Backfill/Connections at STA 218+58	1	LS	\$35,000	\$35,000	\$17,000	\$17,000	\$54,450	\$54,450	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$45,000	\$45,000	\$5,000	\$5,000
9	Excavation/Trench Backfill/Connections Pit at STA 225+80	1	LS	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$18,500	\$18,500	\$62,700	\$62,700	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$26,000	\$26,000	\$5,000	\$5,000
10	Excavation/Backfill/Connections Pit at STA 229+10	1	LS	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$31,640	\$31,640	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$6,000	\$6,000	\$5,000	\$5,000
11	Excavation/Backfill/Connections Pit at STA 233+81	1	LS	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$16,000	\$16,000	\$35,490	\$35,490	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$25,000	\$25,000	\$5,000	\$5,000
12	Excavation/Backfill/Connections Pit at STA 241+30	1	LS	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$16,000	\$16,000	\$25,195	\$25,195	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$25,000	\$25,000	\$5,000	\$5,000
13	Excavation/Backfill/Connections Pit at STA 242+41	1	LS	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$16,000	\$16,000	\$29,530	\$29,530	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$25,000	\$25,000	\$5,000	\$5,000
14	Excavation/Backfill/Connections Pit(s) at STA 246+27	1	LS	\$15,000	\$15,000	\$19,500	\$19,500	\$31,670	\$31,670	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$35,000	\$35,000	\$5,000	\$5,000
15	Excavation/Backfill/Connections Pit at STA 249+82	1	LS	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$24,500	\$24,500	\$20,935	\$20,935	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$25,000	\$25,000	\$5,000	\$5,000
16	Excavation/Backfill/Connections Pit at STA 89+47	1	LS	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$20,935	\$20,935	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$6,000	\$6,000	\$5,000	\$5,000
17	Excavation/Backfill/Connections Pit at STA 93+00	1	LS	\$30,000	\$30,000	\$22,000	\$22,000	\$27,225	\$27,225	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$26,000	\$26,000	\$5,000	\$5,000
18	Excavation/Trench Backfill/Connections Pit at STA 118+20	1	LS	\$30,000	\$30,000	\$29,000	\$29,000	\$17,360	\$17,360	\$30,000	\$30,000	\$40,000	\$40,000	\$680,000	\$680,000
19	Dewatering Well Including Treatment	15	EACH	\$21,000	\$315,000	\$975	\$14,625	\$5,520	\$82,800	\$500	\$7,500	\$5,000	\$75,000	\$5,000	\$75,000
20	Existing 42" Pipe Cleaning	6,458	LF	\$10	\$64,580	\$14	\$90,412	\$16,50	\$106,557	\$11,00	\$71,038	\$4,00	\$25,832	\$1,00	\$6,458
21	30" Augered Steel Casing	110	LF	\$450	\$49,500	\$325	\$35,750	\$1,000	\$110,000	\$260	\$28,600	\$300	\$33,000	\$300	\$33,000
22A	Slip Line Installation 16" HDPE	6,458	LF	\$95	\$613,510	\$71	\$458,518	\$69	\$445,602	\$100	\$645,800	\$48	\$309,984	\$45	\$290,610
22B	Slip Line Pipe Anchor	70	EACH	\$900	\$95,000	\$150	\$10,500	\$318	\$22,260	\$400	\$28,000	\$500	\$35,000	\$750	\$52,500
22C	Shoring / Sheeting / Bracing (Pit 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9)	6	EACH	\$15,000	\$90,000	\$11,000	\$66,000	\$1	\$6	\$10,000	\$60,000	\$17,000	\$102,000	\$5,000	\$30,000
23	Directional Drill Installation 16" HDPE	3,886	LF	\$190	\$738,340	\$187	\$726,682	\$145	\$563,470	\$150	\$582,900	\$235	\$913,210	\$95	\$369,170
24	Open Trench Installation of 16" HDPE	168	LF	\$133	\$22,680	\$265	\$44,520	\$90	\$15,120	\$150	\$25,200	\$175	\$29,400	\$250	\$42,000
25	Air Release Manhole	2	EACH	\$6,000	\$12,000	\$9,400	\$18,800	\$4,680	\$9,360	\$9,000	\$18,000	\$7,000	\$14,000	\$3,250	\$6,500
26	Remove Existing 42" Access Manhole	1	EACH	\$2,500	\$2,500	\$6,500	\$6,500	\$960	\$960	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$1,500	\$1,500
27	Repair and/ or Raise to Grade (Existing Cleanout Manhole)	3	EACH	\$2,500	\$7,500	\$6,500	\$19,500	\$825	\$2,475	\$3,000	\$9,000	\$2,500	\$7,500	\$1,500	\$4,500
28	Investigate Condition of 42" Pipe STA 249+80 to STA 90+70	1	LS	\$25,000	\$25,000	\$17,000	\$17,000	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$15,000	\$15,000	\$5,000	\$5,000
29	Erosion Control Blanket	1	LS	\$8,400	\$8,400	\$32,450	\$32,450	\$8,560	\$8,560	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$62,500	\$62,500	\$8,000	\$8,000
30	Silt Fence	2,300	LF	\$2	\$4,600	\$3	\$6,900	\$1.60	\$3,680	\$4.00	\$9,200	\$5.00	\$11,500	\$5.00	\$11,500
31	Tree Protection Fencing	3,500	LF	\$2	\$7,000	\$4.50	\$15,750	\$8.10	\$28,350	\$4.00	\$14,000	\$5.00	\$17,500	\$8.00	\$28,000
32	Trench Foundation (UC/ Haul Off / Place Stone)	1,000	TONS	\$25	\$25,000	\$40	\$40,000	\$45.50	\$45,500	\$14.00	\$14,000	\$44.00	\$44,000	\$30.00	\$30,000
33	Concrete Sidewalk Remove & Replace	700	SF	\$9	\$6,300	\$10	\$7,000	\$7	\$4,900	\$12	\$8,400	\$16	\$11,200	\$10	\$7,000
34	Asphalt Restoration	500	SY	\$40	\$20,000	\$52	\$26,000	\$39.50	\$19,750	\$40.00	\$20,000	\$50.00	\$25,000	\$50.00	\$25,000
35	Seeding (Class 1B and Native)	1	LS	\$5,600	\$5,600	\$18,500	\$18,500	\$71,380	\$71,380	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$62,500	\$62,500	\$10,000	\$10,000
36	Temporary Lighting (STA 217+40)	1	EACH	\$15,000	\$15,000	\$4,800	\$4,800	\$11,040	\$11,040	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$7,500	\$7,500	\$25,000	\$25,000
37	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$85,000	\$85,000	\$69,000	\$69,000	\$32,330	\$32,330	\$195,000	\$195,000	\$155,000	\$155,000	\$150,000	\$150,000
38	Special Tree / Brush Removal / Seeding LCPDP Property (STA 243+75 to 246+25)	1	LS	\$40,000	\$40,000	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$1	\$1	\$1	\$1	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$5,000
39A	Lift Station Valve Concrete Structure	1	LS	\$150,000	\$150,000	\$92,000	\$92,000	\$69,680	\$69,680	\$280,000	\$280,000	\$115,000	\$115,000	\$355,000	\$355,000
39B	Lift Station Valve Vault Piping	1	LS	\$100,000	\$100,000	\$165,000	\$165,000	\$124,690	\$124,690	\$240,000	\$240,000	\$95,500	\$95,500	\$205,000	\$205,000
39C	Lift Station Precast Manhole	1	LS	\$15,000	\$15,000	\$16,500	\$16,500	\$3,450	\$3,450	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$4,500	\$4,500
39D	Lift Station Temporary Bypass Piping and Pumping	1	LS	\$25,000	\$25,000	\$24,700	\$24,700	\$20,970	\$20,970	\$30,000	\$30,000	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$39,400	\$39,400
39E	Lift Station Valve Buried Piping	1	LS	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$14,500	\$14,500	\$59,860	\$59,860	\$18,000	\$18,000	\$52,000	\$52,000	\$9,100	\$9,100
39F	Lift Station Driveway Removal and Replacement	1	LS	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$8,500	\$8,500	\$3,420	\$3,420	\$3,000	\$3,000	\$3,500	\$3,500	\$7,500	\$7,500
39G	Lake Cook Road Curb and Pavement R/R at Pit #18 (STA 118+20)	1	LS	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$13,500	\$13,500	\$1,650	\$1,650	\$3,000	\$3,000	\$11,000	\$11,000	\$500	\$500
40	Pre Construction Video	1	LS	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$2,700	\$2,700	\$3,090	\$3,090	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$7,500	\$7,500	\$3,000	\$3,000
41	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$4,800	\$4,800	\$3,310	\$3,310	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$7,500	\$7,500	\$5,000	\$5,000
42	Force Main Pressure Testing / Successful Pig Launch and Retrieval	1	LS	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$39,400	\$39,400	\$3,640	\$3,640	\$40,000	\$40,000	\$26,000	\$26,000	\$67,500	\$67,500
43	Designated Erosion Control Inspection (SWPPP Compliance)	1	LS	\$15,000	\$15,000	\$11,500	\$11,500	\$15,570	\$15,570	\$40,000	\$40,000	\$25,000	\$25,000	\$20,000	\$20,000
Deduction 1				DEDUCT		DEDUCT		DEDUCT		DEDUCT		DEDUCT		DEDUCT	
Slipline pipe from Pit #1 (STA 14+21) to Pit #3 (STA 30+00) and eliminate Pit #2 (STA 25+20) / 1,580 LF placed in one longer overall pull				1	LS										
Deduction 2				DEDUCT		DEDUCT		DEDUCT		DEDUCT		DEDUCT		DEDUCT	
Slipline pipe from Pit #4 (STA 32+00) to Pit #7 (STA 217+10) and eliminate Pit #5 (STA 34+00) and Pit #6 (STA 219+34) / 2,010 LF in one longer overall pull				1	LS										
TOTAL BIDS AS CORRECTED															
TOTAL BIDS AS READ AT THE BID OPENING (2-11-13)															
BASE BID					\$2,782,510	BASE BID	\$2,479,907	BASE BID	\$2,565,691	TOTAL BID	\$2,756,639	BASE BID	\$2,767,626	BASE BID	\$3,552,238
Alternate #1					\$75,000	Alternate #1	\$84,500	Alternate #1	No Bid	Alternate #1	\$95,000	Alternate #1	\$290,000	Alternate #1	650,000
Base Bid + Alternate #1					\$2,857,510	Berger Excavating	\$2,564,407	PirTano Construction	\$2,565,691 (1)	Bolder Contractors	\$2,851,639	R. A. Mancini	\$3,057,626	R. J. Underberg	\$4,202,238
					ENGINEER'S EST.										

(1) PirTano did not submit a cost for ALT #1 but his base bid is higher than Berger's base bid + ALT #1